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DRAWING LEGEND - FLOOR PLAN 

EXISTING PARTITION

NEW PARTITION

NOT IN SCOPE
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WALL TAG, SEE A4.1

DOOR TAG, SEE  A10.1

GENERAL NOTES - FLOOR PLAN 

A. PARTITIONS TYPES 
EXCEPT WHERE INDICATED OTHERWISE, PARTITIONS SHALL BE TYPE 3B,B,b -
NON-FIRE RATED,  3 5/8-INCH STEEL STUDS EXTENDING FROM FLOOR TO THE 
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK ABOVE, WITH ONE SIDE OF GYPSUM BOARD 
EXTENDING FULL HEIGHT OF STUD FRAMING AND THE OTHER SIDE OF THE 
GYPSUM BOARD EXTENDING TO 6-INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED CEILING, AND 
ACOUSTIC BATT INSULATION FULL HEIGHT IN THE STUD CAVITY.

B. LAYOUT AND DIMENSIONS
DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. LAYOUT THE PARTITIONS AND OPENINGS PRIOR 
TO CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH THE 
DRAWINGS.

C. PARTITION ALIGNMENT
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALIGN NEW PARTITIONS WITH THE FACE OF 
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS APPLICABLE.  WHERE NEW CONSTRUCTION IS 
SHOWN TO FILL EXISTING WALL OPENINGS, BOTH FACES OF THE NEW 
CONSTRUCTION SHALL ALIGN WITH THE EXISTING WALL FACES UNLESS 
INDICATED OTHERWISE.

D. DOORS
EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE, LOCATE OUTER EDGES OF DOOR 
FRAMES 4-INCHES FROM PERPENDICULAR WALLS AND PARTITIONS.

E. DIMENSIONS
DIMENSIONS LOCATING FRAMED PARTITIONS OR FURRED-OUT CONCRETE OR 
MASONRY PARTITIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE FACE OF WALLBOARD (OR 
PLASTER WHERE APPLICABLE). DIMENSIONS LOCATING EXPOSED CONCRETE OR 
MASONRY WALLS ARE TAKEN FROM THE FACE OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY. 
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, THICKNESSES OF APPLIED FINISHES ARE NOT 
INCLUDED IN THE PLAN DIMENSION.  REFER TO THE FINISH SCHEDULE AND 
DETAILS

F. ART
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH SECURITY VENDOR REMOVAL, STORAGE, 
AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISITNG ARTWORK

G. APPLIANCES
SALVAGE ALL EXISTING KITCHENTTE APPLICANCES AND TURN OVER TO OWNER

The nomenclature of a typical Condoc Keynote is as follows:

e.g.:  09-2216-A1.004    3-5/8" METAL STUD

The first 6 digits, refer to a Section of the Specifications. The following alpha character refers to the 
specific Bid Pack, i.e., in this example, Drawing Release "A1".  The suffix "004" is  the specific 
indicator for a particular item, material, etc. Therefore, the suffix "004" would denote the same item 
in Section 09-2216, wherever indicated, regardless of referenced Bid Pack.

Various Condoc Keynotes occur on each sheet on which those specific notes are applicable. Where 
notes are missing from a specific drawing, refer to the Master List of Condoc Keynotes; All Condoc 
Keynotes applicable to the project are listed on the Master List.
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LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN -
HALL OF THE ARTS

14081.01
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4980 Margaret Morrison; Pittsburgh, PA 15213
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A101.2

1 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN - HALL OF THE ARTS

Hex (A)  - Floor Plan Notes

KEY VALUE KEYNOTE TEXT

A87 POWERWASH AND RESEAL EXG WOOD DECK

A103 PATCH, REPAIR, AND PAINT EXISTING GYPSUM WALL WHERE EXISTING
WOOD AND ACOUSTIC PANELS WERE REMOVED

A113 PROVIDE 2-HOUR SHAFTWALL AS NECESSARY ABOVE EXISTING WALLS TO
REMAIN TO MAINTAIN FIRE ENCLOSURE AROUND PLUMBING CHASE

A114 PROVIDE DRYWALL INFILL AT TOP OF WALL WHERE EXISTING TRANSOM
GLAZING IS REMOVING

A127 PROVIDE OFCI, WALL MOUNTED, EXTERIOR RATED EMERGENCY PHONE

A140 BUTTON FOR 179A.1 LEFT DOOR LEAF, RECESSED INTO EXISTING
DRYWALL

A141 DOUBLE BUTTON FOR 179A AND 179A.1 LEFT DOOR LEAFS, RECESSED
INTO EXISTING MARBLE WALL

A142 BUTTON FOR 179A LEFT DOOR LEAF, RECESSED INTO EXISTING METAL
DOOR FRAME TO REPLACE EXISTING INTERCOM

A187 PROVIDE ELONGATED PERIMETER MULLION TO ABUT EXISTING
DECORATIVE STONE WALL SURFACE IN VESTIBULE 179A

N

KEYNOTE NUMBER DESCRIPTION

06-4000-B101 EXISTING WOOD WALL PANELING TO REMAIN. REPLACE HARDWARE AT
EXISTING PANELED FIRE HOSE CABINET DOOR TO BE MADE FIXED IN PLACE.
SAND, RE-STAIN, REFINISH  ALL SCRATCHED AND DAMAGED PANELS, TYP.

08-3300-B101 2 HR RATED VERTICAL FIRE SHUTTER MOUNTED WITHIN EXISTING
BULKHEAD

08-8000-B101 PROVIDE FROSTED FILM ON GLAZED DOORS WITH 1-INCH REVEAL AT
PERIMETER

09-6600-B101 REPAIR TERRAZZO FLOORING WHERE EXISTING GROUTED BUST PLINTH
WAS REMOVED

09-6600-B102 BUFF PORTION OF EXISTING TERRAZZO FLOORING WHERE DESK AND SIGN
WERE REMOVED TO MATCH EXISTING SURROUNDING FLOOR

09-9100-B108 REPAINT EXISTING HANDRAILS

10-2813-B102 MOP RACK

10-4400-B002 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET.  REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS (AS) SHEET FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

10-4400-B004 WALL MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER.  REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
STANDARDS (AS) SHEET FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

11-5200-B105 2.5" TALL DIGIT CLASSROOM CLOCK PROVIDED BY ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR

11-5200-B110 FLAT PANEL DISPLAY. SEE AV RESPONSIBILITY MATRIX IN SPECS FOR
FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION RESPONSIBILITIES

11-5200-B113 AV TOUCH PANEL. SEE AV RESPONSIBILITY MATRIX IN SPECS FOR
FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION RESPONSIBILITIES

12-2400-B103 PROVIDE NEW SHEER MANUAL WINDOW SHADE MOUNTED TO DRYWALL
BULKHEAD ABOVE WINDOW, WS-02

No. Date Description

3 08.24.18 DEMOLITION REVISIONS

14 11.14.18 BID ADDENDUM #01

15 11.26.18 BID ADDENDUM #02

18 12.18.18 BID ADDENDUM #03

21 01.10.19 RFI #183

25 01.16.19 RFI #110.1

31 02.26.19 RFI #117

34 03.05.19 RFI #110.2

47 04.18.19 RFI #223

48 04.22.19 RFI #266

51 04.29.19 RFI #287

63 05.24.19 RFI #298

66 06.03.19 RFI #364

69 06.28.19 RFI #408

77 06.19.19 RFI #399

131 10.2.19 RFI #609

145 11.06.19 RFI #593.1

150 11.19.19 RFI #183.1

153 11.24.19 Temporary Occupancy Permit

182 04.16.20 RFI #183.3
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